

IOL CHEMICALS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

16th October 2021 IOLCP/CGC/2021

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Security Symbol: IOLCP

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai- 400 001 **Security Code: 524164**

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants)

Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30th September 2021

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith a certificate received from M/s. Alankit Assignment Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company in compliance with the requirements of Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30th September 2021.

Hope you will find the same in order.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited

Abhay Raj Singh

Vice President & Company Secretary



Clarkit ASSIGNMENTS LIMITED

Date: 06/10/2021

To, Iol Chemicals And Pharmaceuticals Ltd. 85 Industrial Area-A Ludhiana-141003

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository and participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ending 30th September, 2021.

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ending 30th September, 2021, w.r.t. physical share certificates received for dematerialisation of securities (Equity Shares) of the Company, "Iol Chemicals And Pharmaceuticals Ltd" we hereby confirm and certify the following:

The securities comprised in the said certificate(s) have been listed on the Stock Exchanges. The said certificate(s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of depository has been substituted in our records as registered owner.

We have submitted the certificate required under Regulation 74 (5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants)Regulations, 2018 to the depositories and Stock Exchanges within the time limit specified in the said Regulations.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Alankit Assignments Limited

ABHINAV KUMAR AGRAWAL (DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER)